216000120627

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City.	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



200287084672

06/20/16--01038--018 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL SEE FLORIDA



COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC	Uly's Guitars and Studio, LLC			
3003120		Limited Liability Company		
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.		
Please re	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:		
	Ulises A. Garcia. Jr.			
		Name of Person		
	Uly's Guitars and Studio			
		Firm/Company	_	
	13150 SW 18th Terrace			
		Address	16	Ā√S
	Miami, Fl. 33175		<u>J</u>	
	usynthesis@aol.com	City/State and Zip Code	02	
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report notification)		
For further	information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	15 :ZI IIJ	OIS:
	Ulises A. Garcia, Jr.	305 790-9075		25
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00	-	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Sertified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	s &	ŀ
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

Uly's Guitars and St	udio LLC			
	with the words "Limited	l Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
•		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
RTICLE II - Address:	dduana aftha mainainal a	OC an a Cale a Limite d	i-hille. Common in	
he mailing address and street a	duress of the principal of	orrice or the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
14187 SW 142 Aver	nue, Unit C38	1418	7 Sw 142 Anenue, Unit C38	
			ni, Fl. 33186	
Miami, Fl, 33186		Miar	11, 11. 33160	
RTICLE III - Registered Ag	cannot serve as its own	& Registered Agent. \		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent. Yon.)	i's Signature:	
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Yon.)	i's Signature:	<u> </u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration	& Registered Agent. Yon.)	i's Signature:	16 JUN
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered	& Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are:	i's Signature:	16 JUN 20
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	cannot serve as its own active Florida registration address of the registered Ulises A. Garcia, Jr.	& Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	l's Signature: ou must designate an individual or	16 JUN 20 PH
ARTICLE III - Registered Ag The Limited Liability Company nother business entity with an	v cannot serve as its own active Florida registratic address of the registered Ulises A. Garcia, Jr.	& Registered Agent. Yon.) d agent are: Name	l's Signature: ou must designate an individual or	16 JUN 20

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
AMBR and MGR	Ulises A Garcia, Jr		
	13150 Sw 18th Terrace		
	Miami, Fl. 33175		
			
	The state of the s		
	<u>~</u>		
	an on 		
	-1-		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
	CEU 6 15 2016 (OPTIONAL)		
effective date is listed, the date must be specte of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not measurement's effective date on the Department of	eific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 detect the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be		
ate of filing.)	eific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 detect the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be		
effective date is listed, the date must be specate of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not me ocument's effective date on the Department of	eific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 detect the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be		
effective date is listed, the date must be speciate of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not me ocument's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem	eific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 detect the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be		

Ulises A. Garcia, Jr

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)